rehabilitation costs are provided for in the accounting period when the obligation arising from the related disturbance
occurs and are carried at the net present value of estimated future costs.

Note 3. Restatement of comparatives

During the year ended 30 June 2022, material errors were identified in the accounting treatment of the following
matter relating to previous financial years.

Landfill rehabilitation provision

The council has not previously recognised a provision for future rehabilitation of the waste management landfill site
which it operates. The Council is obligated to rehabilitate the waste management site post closure of the landfill site.
Management has assessed the errors and the impact on the 30 June 2022 financial statements, 2021 comparative
figures have been restated under AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

Katherine Town Council
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2022

Note 2. Critical accounting judgements, estimates and assumptions

14

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

 2021
$

$

2021
$

Extract As Reported Adjustment Restated

Expenses
Finance costs  -   (250,637)  (250,637)

Operating deficit

(25,016)

(250,637)

(275,653)

Net surplus for the year 9,702,943 (250,637) 9,452,306

Other comprehensive income for the year  -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the year

9,702,943

(250,637)

9,452,306

Statement of financial position at the beginning of the earliest comparative period

1 July 2020

$

$

1 July 2020

$
Extract As Reported Adjustment Restated

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Provisions  -   6,774,370   6,774,370
Total non-current liabilities  -   6,774,370   6,774,370

Total liabilities  13,402,696   6,774,370   20,177,066

Net assets

102,630,393

(6,774,370)

95,856,023

Equity
Other Reserves

13,851,024

(6,462,862)

7,388,162
Accumulated surpluses  13,229,967   (311,508)  12,918,459

Total equity

102,630,393

(6,774,370)

95,856,023

Katherine Town Council
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2022

Note 3. Restatement of comparatives (continued)

15

Statement of financial position at the end of the earliest comparative period

Extract

Liabilities

30 June 2021
$

As Reported

30 June 2021
$ $

Adjustment Restated

Non-current liabilities
Provisions  89,265   7,025,008   7,114,273
Total non-current liabilities  89,265   7,025,008   7,114,273

Total liabilities  6,133,191   7,025,008   13,158,199

Net assets  112,333,337   (7,025,008)  105,308,329

Equity
Other Reserves

13,851,024

(6,462,862)

7,388,162
Accumulated surpluses  22,932,911   (562,146)  22,370,765

Total equity  112,333,337 (7,025,008) 105,308,329

Note 4. Rates

 2022 2021
$ $

General Rates
Other charges

8,376,379 7,385,635

 945,814   1,300,433

   9,322,193 8,686,068

 2022 2021
$ $

General Rates
Residential

  8,376,379 7,789,185

2022

2021

Other Charges
Waste Management Service

944,680

895,696

Other  1,134   1,188

945,814

896,884

Note 5. Statutory charges

 2022
$

2021
$

Animal registration fees & fines 47,483 52,144
Parking fines / expiation fees  4,795   5,092

52,278 57,236

Katherine Town Council
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2022